OP \$40.00 90668204

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM667801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JNT Systems, Inc.		08/10/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation			
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard			
City:	Santa Clara			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 95052				
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90668204	ARC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rsinteldocket@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Basile and Jason E. Garcia

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 488

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason E. Garcia
SIGNATURE:	/Jason E. Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=ARC Assignment_United States#page1.tif source=ARC Assignment_United States#page2.tif source=ARC Assignment_United States#page3.tif source=ARC Assignment_United States#page4.tif source=ARC Assignment_United States#page5.tif source=ARC Assignment_United States#page6.tif source=ARC Assignment_United States#page7.tif

MASTER TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of <u>August 10, 2021</u> from JNT Systems, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States of America, to Intel Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052, United States of America.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have agreed to the transfer from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE of the entire ongoing and existing portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, as is required to comply with Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1060; 37 C.F.R. §3.16.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and associated goodwill, and ASSIGNEE desires to accept all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the associated goodwill.

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of US One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

This Agreement is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the Parties bereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, effective as of the day and year indicated above.

INT Systems, Inc.	Intel Corporation 🕟 👢
M	Strange
Name: Leslie Skinner	Name: Tiffany Doon Silva
Title: President 🔐	Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary
Date: August <i>[^[]</i> , 2021	Date: August / O , 2021

LEGAL OK
TRADEMARK

REEL: 007392 FRAME: 0709

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO.	REG DATE	REG NO.
ARC	Albania	4/22/2021	AL/T/2021/453		
ARC	Algeria	4/21/2021	DZ/T/2021/002819		
ARC	Argentina	4/23/2021	4005272		
ARC	Argentina	4/23/2021	4005273		
ARC	Armenia	4/21/2021	20210843		
ARC	Australia	4/22/2021	2173120		
ARC	Austria	4/21/2021	AM 11165/2021	7/1/2021	314068
ARC	Azerbaijan	4/23/2021	2021 00937	•	
ARC	Bangladesh	4/25/2021	260690		
ARC	Bangladesh	4/25/2021	260691		
ARC	Belarus	4/22/2021	20210893		
ARC	Benelux	4/21/2021	1441138		
ARC	Bolivia	4/22/2021	SM-1667-2021		
ARC	Bolivia	4/22/2021	SM-1668-2021		
ARC	Bosnia & Herzegovina	4/23/2021	BAZ2123390A		
ARC	Brazil	4/26/2021	922753610		
ARC	Brazil	4/26/2021	922753660		
ARC	British Virgin Islands	4/22/2021	8571		
ARC	Canada	4/21/2021	2101249		
ARC	Chile	4/23/2021	1432200	***************************************	
ARC	China	4/23/2021	55494616		

MARK	COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO.	REG DATE	REG NO.
ARC	China	4/23/2021	55495901		
ARC	Colombia	4/21/2021	SD2021/0038601		
ARC	Costa Rica	4/23/2021	2021-003686		
ARC	Cuba	4/26/2021	2021-0196		
ARC	Czech Republic	4/22/2021	571508		
ARC	Democratic Republic Of Congo	4/22/2021	N/A		
ARC	Denmark	4/22/2021	VA 2021 00920		
ARC	Ecuador	4/23/2021	SENADI-2021-29483		
ARC	Ecuador	4/23/2021	SENADI-2021-29485		
ARC	Egypt	4/25/2021	441805		
ARC	Egypt	4/25/2021	441807		
ARC	El Salvador	4/22/2021	2021194774		
ARC	EUTM	4/21/2021	018457867		
ARC	Finland	4/23/2021	T202151143		
ARC	France	4/22/2021	4758512		
ARC	Georgia	4/23/2021	AM 112711		
ARC	Germany	4/22/2021	302021107083.6		
ARC	Greece	4/26/2021	267761		
ARC	Guatemala	4/23/2021	2021-003741		
ARC	Guatemala	4/23/2021	2021-003745		
ARC	Hong Kong	4/22/2021	305601410		
ARC	Hungary	4/22/2021	M2101642	•••••	
ARC	India	4/23/2021	4954277		
ARC	Indonesia	4/24/2021	DID2021028736		

MARK	COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO.	REG DATE	REG NO.
ARC	Iran	4/25/2021	140050140001011798	· ·	
ARC	Iraq	4/25/2021	N/A		
ARC	Ireland	4/23/2021	2021/00969		
ARC	Israel	4/25/2021	338742		
ARC	Italy	4/22/2021	302021000075050		
ARC	Jamaica	10/26/2020	81805		
ARC	Japan	4/22/2021	2021-049842		
ARC	Jordan	4/25/2021	N/A		
ARC	Jordan	4/25/2021	N/A	***************************************	·····
ARC	Kazakhstan	4/23/2021	102085	·	
ARC	Kenya	4/23/2021	116980		***************************************
ARC	Kuwait	4/25/2021	2021/005005		
ARC	Kuwait	4/25/2021	2021/005006		
ARC	Latvia	4/22/2021	M-21-447		***************************************
ARC	Lebanon				
ARC	Lithuania	4/22/2021	20210890		
ARC	Macao	4/23/2021	N/181861		***************************************
ARC	Масао	4/23/2021	N/181862		
ARC	Malaysia	4/22/2021	TM2021011678		
ARC	Mexico	4/23/2021	2536738	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
ARC	Mexico	4/23/2021	2536740		
ARC	Moldova	4/23/2021	51752	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
ARC	Morocco	4/23/2021	227297		
ARC	New Zealand	4/22/2021	1176946		
ARC	Nicaragua	4/23/2021	2021-000969		

MARK	COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO.	REG DATE	REG NO.
ARC	Nigeria	4/22/2021	F/TM/O/2021/23478		
ARC	Nigeria	4/22/2021	F/TM/O/2021/23481		
ARC	DPR Korea	4/23/2021	186095		
ARC	Norway	4/23/2021	202105320		
ARC	Oapi	4/22/2021	3202101296		
ARC	Oapi	4/22/2021	3202101297		
ARC	Oman	4/25/2021	145398		
ARC	Oman	4/25/2021	145400		
ARC	Pakistan	4/23/2021	613432		
ARC	Pakistan	4/23/2021	613433		
ARC	Panama	4/23/2021	287973-01		
ARC	Paraguay	4/23/2021	2132534	•••••	
ARC	Paraguay	4/23/2021	2132536		
ARC	Peru	4/23/2021	894352-2021		
ARC	Philippines	4/24/2021	4/2021/00509611		
ARC	Poland	4/23/2021	Z.527983		
ARC	Portugal	4/22/2021	664441		
ARC	Qatar	4/25/2021	146836		
ARC	Qatar	4/25/2021	146837		
ARC	Romania	4/23/2021	M2021/003342		
ARC	Russia	4/22/2021	2021724763		
ARC	Saudi Arabia	4/25/2021	287983		
ARC	Saudi Arabia	4/25/2021	287984		
ARC	Serbia	4/22/2021	Z-2021/712		
ARC	Singapore	4/23/2021	40202109603Y		

MARK	COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO.	REG DATE	REG NO.
<u> </u>					
ARC	South Africa	4/22/2021	2021/11466		
ARC	South Africa	4/22/2021	2021/11467		
ARC	South Korea	4/23/2021	40-2021-0084919		
ARC	Spain	4/22/2021	4118877		
ARC	Sri Lanka	4/27/2021	260718		
ARC	Sri Lanka	4/27/2021	260717		
ARC	Sweden	4/23/2021	2121/03153	•••••	
ARC	Switzerland	4/23/2021	06475/2021		
ARC	Taiwan	4/22/2021	110028188		
ARC	Thailand	4/23/2021	210114995		
ARC	Thailand	4/23/2021	210114996		
ARC	Trinidad & Tobago	4/22/2021	57980		
ARC	Tunisia	4/22/2021	TN/E/2021/0259		
ARC	Turkey	4/22/2021	2021/064331		
ARC	Uganda	4/23/2021	UG/T/2021/71169		
ARC	Uganda	4/23/2021	UG/T/2021/71170		
ARC	Ukraine	4/23/2021	m202109776		
ARC	United Arab Emirates	4/25/2021	349768		
ARC	United Arab Emirates	4/25/2021	349770		
ARC	United Kingdom	4/22/2021	UK00003630662		
ARC	United States	4/23/2021	90/668,204		
ARC	Uruguay	4/23/2021	523503		
ARC	Uzbekistan	4/23/2021	20211734		

COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO.	REG DATE	REG NO.
Venezuela	4/26/2021	2604/2021		
Venezuela	4/26/2021	2603/2021		
Vietnam	4/23/2021	4-2021-15722		
Yemen	4/25/2021	102760		
Yemen	4/25/2021	102761		
	Venezuela Venezuela Vietnam Yemen	Venezuela 4/26/2021 Venezuela 4/26/2021 Vietnam 4/23/2021 Yemen 4/25/2021	Venezuela 4/26/2021 2604/2021 Venezuela 4/26/2021 2603/2021 Vietnam 4/23/2021 4-2021-15722 Yemen 4/25/2021 102760	Venezuela 4/26/2021 2604/2021 Venezuela 4/26/2021 2603/2021 Vietnam 4/23/2021 4-2021-15722 Yemen 4/25/2021 102760

RECORDED: 08/16/2021